

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

09 MAR -6 AM 11:43

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY Jaw
DEPUTY

No. 38001-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Bow Star Hall,

Appellant.

Lewis County Superior Court Cause No. 08-1-00267-0
The Honorable Judges Nelson E. Hunt and James Lawler

Appellant's Reply Brief

Manek R. Mistry
Jodi R. Backlund
Attorneys for Appellant
BACKLUND & MISTRY
203 East Fourth Avenue, Suite 404
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 352-5316
FAX: (866) 499-7475

60151 111

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

I. Mr. Hall’s convictions on Counts I and II were based on insufficient evidence..... 1

A. The evidence was insufficient to prove that Mr. Hall either knew of the May 25th restraining order (which was the order in effect on the date of the alleged violation), or that he violated the May 4th restraining order (which was not in effect on the date of the alleged violation). 1

B. Mr. Hall’s burglary conviction must be reversed because the evidence was insufficient to prove an unlawful entry and intent to commit a crime, and the trial judge did not find that he intended to commit a crime against a person or property within the residence. 4

II. Mr. Hall was denied his right to the effective assistance of counsel under the Sixth and Fourteenth Amendments because his attorney failed to object to the admission of statements under the *corpus delicti* rule..... 5

CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Smalis v. Pennsylvania, 476 U.S. 140, 106 S. Ct. 1745, 90 L. Ed. 2d 116
(1986)..... 4

WASHINGTON CASES

Coluccio Constr. v. King County, 136 Wn. App. 751, 150 P.3d 1147
(2007)..... 2

State v. Miller, 156 Wn.2d 23, 123 P.3d 827 (2005)..... 2, 3

Stella Sales, Inc. v. Johnson, 97 Wn. App. 11, 985 P.2d 391 (1999)..... 4

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI..... 5

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 5

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 26.50.110 1, 2, 4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Ballentine's Law Dictionary..... 3

Merriam-Webster's Dictionary of Law..... 3

Random House Dictionary..... 3
